

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1750 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:

1.3 "(b) "Impacted facility" means an electric generating unit that is or was owned by a
1.4 public utility, as defined in section 216B.02, subdivision 4, and that:

1.5 (1) is currently operating and is scheduled to cease operations or whose cessation of
1.6 operations has been proposed in an integrated resource plan filed with the Public Utilities
1.7 Commission under section 216B.2422; or

1.8 (2) ceased operations or was removed from the local property tax base no earlier than
1.9 five years before the effective date of this act."

1.10 Page 1, line 13, delete "that is" and insert "in which an impacted facility is located."

1.11 Page 1, delete lines 14 to 17 and insert:

1.12 "(d) "Impacted worker" means a Minnesota resident:

1.13 (1) employed at an impacted facility and who is facing the loss of that employment as
1.14 a result of the impacted facility's retirement; or

1.15 (2) employed by a company that, under contract, regularly performs construction,
1.16 maintenance, or repair work at an impacted facility, and who is facing the loss of that
1.17 employment as a result of the impacted facility's retirement."

1.18 Page 2, line 30, delete "the power plant" and insert "an impacted facility's" and delete
1.19 "solutions" and insert "strategies"

1.20 Page 2, line 31, before "communities" insert "impacted"

1.21 Page 3, delete line 5 and insert "(11) identify impacted facility closures and estimate job
1.22 losses"

1.23 Page 3, line 6, delete "(ii)"

2.1 Page 3, delete line 19 and insert "(1) a list of impacted facility closures, projected
2.2 associated job losses, and other impacts on"

2.3 Page 4, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:

2.4 "(1) two members of the senate, one appointed by the majority leader of the senate and
2.5 one appointed by the minority leader of the senate;

2.6 (2) two members of the house of representatives, one appointed by the speaker of the
2.7 house of representatives and one appointed by the minority leader of the house of
2.8 representatives;"

2.9 Page 4, line 18, delete everything after "at" and insert "impacted facilities;"

2.10 Page 4, delete line 19 and insert:

2.11 "(6) one representative of workers employed by companies that, under contract, regularly
2.12 perform construction, maintenance, or repair work at an impacted facility;"

2.13 Renumber the clauses in sequence

2.14 Page 4, line 22, delete everything after "operate" and insert "an impacted facility;"

2.15 Page 5, after line 20, insert:

2.16 "Subd. 9. Staff. The Department of Employment and Economic Development shall serve
2.17 as staff for the advisory committee."

2.18 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

2.19 Page 6, line 9, delete "impacts" and insert "effects" and before "facility" insert "impacted"

2.20 Page 6, line 10, delete "implications" and insert "effects"

2.21 Page 6, line 11, before "facility" insert "impacted"